POULSBO DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-08

SUBJECT: City Hall Closure- March 26, 2010

CONFORM AS TO DATES & SIGNATURES

- (X) Filed with the City Clerk: 03/05/2010
- (X) Passed by the City Council: 03/10/2010
- (X) Signature of Mayor
- (X) Signature of City Clerk
- (X) Publication: N/A
- (X) Effective: 03/10/2010

	TOTOTOL	CODIEC	AC FOL	LOWING
Ю	IISTRIBL	COPIES A	AS FOI	I OVVS
_	1011110	COL TEC		

- () NK Herald:
- (1) Resolution Book (copy)
- (_) Code Publishing via email if in electronic format
- () City Attorney
- (_) Civil Service Commission and/or Sec/Chief Examiner
- (X) Clerk's Department: Original
- (_) City Council
- (_) Finance: Finance Director Booher
- (_) Fire District No. 18
- (_) Mayor
- () Municipal Court
- () MRSC from website:
- () Parks/Recreation: via e-mail
- (_) Planning/Building:
- () Police
- () Public Works
- (X) Posted to Library Drive and Website

March 12, 2010

Date

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, DECLARING FRIDAY MARCH 26, 2010 AS A CITY HALL CLOSURE

WHEREAS, city staff is preparing to move into the new City Hall; and

WHEREAS, designated time during the work week is necessary to avoid staff working overtime; and

WHEREAS, the closure on Friday, March 26, 2010 will allow staff to assess what will be moved to the new City Hall by archiving, recycling, disposal and surplus as necessary and required; now therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That City of Poulsbo offices of located at City Hall including Finance, City Clerk, Building, Planning, Engineering and Municipal Court will be closed to the public on March 26, 2010.

RESOLVED this 10th day of March, 2010.

REBECCA EDICKSON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JILL A. BOLTZ, CITY

FILED WITH CITY CLERK: 03/05/2010 PASSED BY CITY COUNCIL: 03/10/2010

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-08